
San Francisco Department of 
Children, Youth, & Their Families

Board of Supervisors
Budget and Finance Committee Meeting

July 24, 2024

Contracts: Boys and Girls 
Club of SF, Success Center



Contracts for approval

In August 2023, DCYF issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the 2024-2029 
funding cycle. 

The contracts with Boys and Girls Club of San Francisco and Centers for Equity 
and Success, Inc. (referred to as Success Center) require Board approval, as the 
not to exceed amount is over $10M.

• File 240646: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $30,222,500

• File 240694: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $10,804,000



Boys and Girls Club of San Francisco

Award for FY 24-25

Comprehensive Year-Round Learning $4,400,000

Malcom X Academy Beacon Community School $400,000

George Washington Carver Beacon 
Community School

$375,000



Centers for Equity and Success, Inc.

Award for FY 24-25

Credible Messengers $700,000

Early Morning Study Academy $300,000

Inside/Out Pathways $350,000

TAY/A Workforce Development $500,000



Adding advance clause
Per Controller’s Office’s request and confirmed by City Attorney’s Office, DCYF 
amended both contracts to add the following clause:

No changes have been made to the resolutions. DCYF requests the Committee to 
review and approve the contracts as amended.



Thank you!

www.dcyf.org


	San Francisco Department of �Children, Youth, & Their Families
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5



